IR ﬁ}ﬁ:
MA TS0 LUNG

i
L]
FUNG KONG SHAN

L

K1 LU SHAS AU

5% VSR
//VsR2
; VSR3
. VSR4
i ™52 VSRS
., VSR6

S
' VSR?
" VSR8

/" VSR9

) VSR10
 VSR11

/) VSR12

VSR13
~_VSR14

i

! - betweenTam Meiand Mai Po Section

Pedestrians and Visitors of Kam Tin Riverbank
Pedestrians and Visitors of Ngau Tam Mei Channelside
Residents of Man Yuen Tsuen

Residents of Fairview Park

Residents of Yau Mei San Tsuen

Residents of Village Settlement along Castle Peak Road

Residents of Mai Po Village Settlement

Residents of San Tin Village Settlement

Travellers of Cross-border Infrastructure Facilities
Residents of Kwu Tung Village Settlement
Pedestrians and Visitors of Sheung Yue Riverbank
Residents of Ho Sheung Heung Village Settlement
Pedestrians and Visitors of Shek Sheung Riverbank

Study Area

Proposed Cycle Track
Alignment

Proposed Supporting
Facilities

Visual Envelop (the areas from
which the development can be
seen). ZVI from which it is
estimated that most of views
likely to be partly obscured by
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Construction of Cycle Tracks and the Associated Supporting Facilities
From Sha Po Tsuen to Shek Sheung River
Environmental Impact Assessment
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